
THE PEOPLE OF '!'HE TOWN OF SHERWOOD . .··• . ' :~--.-' 7 . •. (' . . . .;: • DO .. _ ORDtilf.L_)AS.,,,.__,FGLL.OES.,,. 
''._ ::.=s:-.:,; . 

SECTION l• 

That the City Council of the City of Sherwood, does by this 

ordinance hereby estimate and declare the estimate of-expendi­

tures for ·operating the City of Sherwood for the ensuing ·year 

of 192?, to be $2650.00, e.nd the amount to be received from 

all sources.for the year of 1927 to be $11?.00, leaving a balance 

to be raised by a gener8 .l tax on all taxable property wi_thin the 

City· of Sherwood, the sum of $2533 .oo. 
S E C T I O N.i'll. 

That the purpose of which the money to be raised by this levy is 

shown by the following budget for which an exact copy of of the 

City Council sitting as a budget board is hereby attached. 

Upkeep of City Hall • 0 • 0 . • • . . 0 . 
Treasurers Salary 0 . • • • . . . . 0 . • 
Recorders Salary . • • • . . . . • • 
Chief of Poliece Salary . .. . . . . . . . 
Street Lighting ~ •• . . . . . . . . . 
Interest on City Improvement Bonds •••• .. 
Sinkimg Fund to retire Improvement Bonds 
For Emergency and Miscellaneous •• • • • • 

$ 25.00 
60.00 

1-50.00 
450.00 

?32.00 

543 .. 00 

300.00 
390.,00 

2650.00 
Estimated amount pf fees to be collected. 11?. 00 

Amount to be raised by general tax o 2533~00 

SECTION. 111. 

The Recorder of the City of Sherwood Oregon, is hereby 
authorized to transmit an exact copy of said budget to the ass­
essor of Washington County,Oregon; that same ma.y be properly 
extended on the tax rolls for the year of 192?. 

Passed by the Common Council 

Approved by the Mayor of the 

thisftday of }f;t-1...;-;' 1926. . 

City this 2_2 day of#.~ .l,926. 
. }, 

~~ 
Mayor. . 



;,!},f{r~{;{!tt;~:/,,i~]~;~~jt~li~L,'.;Jt~~~·~hat the budget committee of ·tlt•F·t11'~y;:; ,,,,. , . 
. ,,,-·_:,ofi:Qlieriv•id:1 '\ta&tiigt.t>n Oo11nty 1 Oregon, a municipal Oorpora't!on':i:t_· .. 

· :ha& filed in tb.e ,~1;(\oe of the levyf:ng boa.rd, - to.;.wi t: ~· · Oity 
. ·o,uncil ot said· 01t1:,· .. 1:ts detailed estimate of the teta.l amo;;.. · 
unte of receipts, and ,~so the total amount of money prop,oaed · 
to be raia,ed by taxation and expended by ea.id muniolpality tor 

·all general purpose• tor the tici.al year of 192'1 1 which esti-
aates are as follows: 

Upkeep ef City Hall • • • • • . . • • • • • 
Treasurers Salary ••••••••••••• 
Recorders Salary ••••••••••••• 
Chief of Poliece Salary •••••••••• 
Street Lighting • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Interest on City Improvement Bonds •••• 
Sinking Fund to retire Improvement Bonds 
For Emergency and Kiacellaneous, • • • • • 

Eatima.ted amount of fees to be collected 
dUl"~ng the year f,rom all sources • • ... 

Amount to be raised by general tax ••• 

$ 25.00 
60.00 

150 .. 00 
450.00 
'132.00 
543.00 
300.00 
390 .. 00 

2650000 
11'1.00 

2533.00 

And. llotice 1.s alao hereby given that the aaid City 
Council, sitting as a levying board~ will hold a 
meeting at the council ch~ber, in the City Hall of 
sa.id Oity, on Kondoy evening lfovember 22, 1926, at 
the hour ,ef ? :30 p.m., at which time and place all 
persons, who shall be subject to such tax levy, when 
same shall. be made, may appear o.nd be heard in favor 
of. or against said tax levy I or RllY part ther'eof .. 

Da te.d a. t Sherwood Oregon this 
8th day of November, 1926. · .. 

. f0ie~ 
// City Reoorder •{ 

. I 



I 

CITY GENERAL ACCOUNT. 

Upkeep of' City Hall, • , • • • • • • • • • $ 
Treasurers Salary, • • • • • • • • .• • 
Recorders Salary; • • • • • • • • • • • 
Chief of Poliece Salary, •••••••• 

Street Lighting. • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Interest on City Improvement Bonda 
Sinking Fund to retire Improvement Bonds 
For Emergency and Miscellaneous, 

Estimated amount of' fees to be collected 
during year :tmrnmvarious sources •••• 

dmofuit,. et' 
iiai<i. City 

25_.oo 
so.oo 

150 .. 00 
450.00 

732.,00. 

543.00 
300.,00 
390.00 

26qo.-oo 

117~00 

.Amount to be raised by Tax •••••••• 2533.-oo 

Councilmen • • 

-" 

Freeholders• 

Dated at Sherwood Oregon, thif4 ~' day of 2/-rtf 1929. 
·( 



TABLES 

62 
63 

64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
19 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
91 
98 

99 

Sewer assessment (Special) 
Grants franchise to Tualatin Valley 
Electric Co. (Special) 
Street grades (Special) 
Sewer bonds (Special) 
(Repealed by 77) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Streetimprovement(Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Repeals Ord. 66 (Repealer) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Street assessment (Special) 
(Repealed by 91) 
Street assessment (Special) 
Street assessment (Special) 
Street assessment (Special) 
Street assessment (Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Street assessment (Special) 
Street assessment (Special) 
Bond issuance (Special) 
Repeals Ord. 82 (Repealer) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Bond issuance (Special) 
Street assessment (Special) 
Street assessment (Special) 
Street improvement (Special) 
Budget and tax levy (Special) 
Street improvement {Special) 
[4-14-26] Authorizes . lease (Spe­

cial) 

474 

99 [5-7-26) Grants franchise to 
Yamhill (Special) 

100 Budget and tax levy (Special) 
101 (Repealed by 536) 
102 (Repealed by 536) 
103 Budget and tax levy (Special) 
104 (Repealed by 536) 
105 Repeals Ord. 38 (Repealer) 
106 Budget and tax levy (Special) 
107 (Repealed by 536) 
108 Budget and tax levy (Special) 
109 Grants franchise to West Coast 

Telephone Company (Special) 
110 Budget and tax levy (Special) 
111 Grants franchise to Portland Gas 

and Coke (Special) 
112 Street vacation (Special) 
113-122 (Missing) 
123 Grants franchise to Yamhill Elec­

tric Co. (Special) 
124 Pinball games, game tables, elec­

tronic and other game devices 
(5.08) 

125-139 (Missing) 
140 (Repealed by 536) 
141 (Missing) 
142 [8-4-45) Grants franchise to West 

Coast Telephone Company (Spe­
cial) 

142 [11-7-46] Increases franchise fee 
(Special) 

143-198 (Missing) 
199 (Repealed by 555) 
200 (Repealed by 536) 
2001/2 Bond issuance {Special) 
2001/m Bond issuance (Special) 
2001/2b Annexation (Special) 
201 (Repealed by 526) 
202 Annexation (Special) 
400 Initiative and referendum powers 

(Repealed by 98-1038) 


